turning point and a beacon of hope for women economic empowerment and financial sustainability
in rural and semi-urban communities. A total of 670 women benefited from the first phase of the
economic empowerment (VSLA) raising cash of over $13 Million (LRD $13,994,575 Amount in Words:
Thirteen million, nine hundred and ninety-four thousand, five hundred -seventy-five. 

In 2025, AAL surpassed it's planned target of twenty-nine(29) youth-led awareness campaign.
Through strengthened intentional engagements, the organizations successfully established seventy-
three (73) girls and boys forums and community-based campaigns Gbarpolu, Grand Gedeh, Bong,